GSA MAS Legacy SINs

New MAS SIN

No.

541330ENG

54330ENG-RC

541380
541380-RC

541420
541420-RC

541611
541611-RC

541620
541620-RC

541715
541620-RC

ANCILLARY
ANCILLARY-
RC

OLM
OLM-RC

SIN Description

Engineering Services

Testing Laboratory
Services

Engineering System
Design and Integration
Services (non-IT)

Management and
Financial Consulting,
Acquisition and Grants
Management Support,
and Business Program
and Project
Management Services

Environmental
Consulting Services

Engineering Research
and Development and
Strategic Planning
(non-IT)

Ancillary Supplies and
Services

Order-Level Materials

Legacy SIN

PES: (1) 871-1, 871-1RC, Strategic Planning

for Technology Programs/Activities; (2) 871-

2, 871-2RC, Concept Development and
Requirements Analysis; (3) 871-3, 871-3RC,
System Design, Engineering and Integration;
(4) 871-4, 871-4RC, Test and Evaluation, (5)
871-5, 871-5RC, Integrated Logistics
Support; and (6) 871-6, 871-6RC,

Acquisition and Life Cycle Management.

PES: (1) 871-4, 871-4RC, Test and
Evaluation

PES: (1) 871-3, 871-3RC, System Design,
Engineering and Integration

MOBIS (1) 874-1,

874-1RC, Integrated Consulting Services;
(2) 874-6, 874-6RC, Acquisition
Management Support; and (3) 874-7, 874-
7RC, Integrated Business Program Support
Services

Environmental
899-1, 899-1RC,
Environmental Consulting Services

PES: (1) 871 1, 871-1RC, Strategic Planning
for Technology Programs/Activities; (2) 871-
2, 871-2RC, Concept Development and
Requirements Analysis; (3) 871-3, 871-3RC,
System Design, Engineering and Integration;
and (4) 871-4, 871-4RC, Testing and
Evaluation.

100-03, 100-03RC,
Ancillary Supplies and/or Services

00CORP-500, 00CORP-500RC, Order Level
Materials (OLMSs)



