GSA MAS Legacy SINs

New MAS SIN No.	SIN Description	Legacy SIN
541330ENG 54330ENG-RC	Engineering Services	PES: (1) 871-1, 871-1RC, Strategic Planning for Technology Programs/Activities; (2) 871-2, 871-2RC, Concept Development and Requirements Analysis; (3) 871-3, 871-3RC, System Design, Engineering and Integration; (4) 871-4, 871-4RC, Test and Evaluation, (5) 871-5, 871-5RC, Integrated Logistics Support; and (6) 871-6, 871-6RC, Acquisition and Life Cycle Management.
541380 541380-RC	Testing Laboratory Services	PES: (1) 871-4, 871-4RC, Test and Evaluation
541420 541420-RC	Engineering System Design and Integration Services (non-IT)	PES: (1) 871-3, 871-3RC, System Design, Engineering and Integration
541611 541611-RC	Management and Financial Consulting, Acquisition and Grants Management Support, and Business Program and Project Management Services	MOBIS (1) 874-1, 874-1RC, Integrated Consulting Services; (2) 874-6, 874-6RC, Acquisition Management Support; and (3) 874-7, 874- 7RC, Integrated Business Program Support Services
541620 541620-RC	Environmental Consulting Services	Environmental 899-1, 899-1RC, Environmental Consulting Services
541715 541620-RC	Engineering Research and Development and Strategic Planning (non-IT)	PES: (1) 871 1, 871-1RC, Strategic Planning for Technology Programs/Activities; (2) 871-2, 871-2RC, Concept Development and Requirements Analysis; (3) 871-3, 871-3RC, System Design, Engineering and Integration; and (4) 871-4, 871-4RC, Testing and Evaluation.
ANCILLARY ANCILLARY- RC	Ancillary Supplies and Services	100-03, 100-03RC, Ancillary Supplies and/or Services
OLM OLM-RC	Order-Level Materials	00CORP-500, 00CORP-500RC, Order Level Materials (OLMs)